
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
     
145 MHz - multi op
       

  1 S59P JN86AO 407 148277 IS0BSR JN40PQ 853 14 4.17% TS-590 + Javornik 1500
4 x 2M5WL +4x 
EF0211B + 8x4 el loop 301

  2 S59ABC JN76TO 246 77661 DF0UM JO73CE 740 4 1.82%
TS-
590SG+transverter 1000 6 x 11el yagi 597

  3 S50L JN75ES 216 65945 DK4WW JO62XE 715 9 4.44%
TS-
590SG+JAVORNIK II 1500 17 el F9ET 1114

  4 S53JPQ JN75RX 101 22718 SN7L JO91QF 651 23 24.51% IC275H 500 17 el. F9FT 400
  5 S57E JN75PP 26 4213 YU7ACO KN05RD 485 4 11.71% Yaesu 897 20 Yagi 156
     
145 MHz - single op high power
       

  1 S57O JN86DT 286 96337 DJ6QS JO40AQ 742 14 5.97% TS 590 SG + Javornik 1500
3x 8x4el loop +8x9 + 
8x11 el yagi 307

  2 S57Q JN76PA 180 46432 IS0BSR JN40PQ 766 4 2.44%
FT1000MP+Javornik
II 700 2x13 YU7EF 560

  3 S59A JN76XQ 83 26230 IS0BSR JN40PQ 856 6 6.60% TS890 1000 8x11 el Yagi 330
  4 S57LM JN76HD 63 15043 IS0BSR JN40PQ 744 4 7.97% FT847 100 F9FT 17 el. 313
  5 S53BB JN76HD 47 12960 IZ7UMS JN81GD 577 4 10.85% Murka 200 11el 300
  6 S51SL JN76ID 38 8194 IQ1BD JN45DG 508 5 16.38% TS 2000 300 17 el 385
  7 S57RT JN66WB 43 5850 9A0V JN95PE 433 12 23.48% ic910 100w 6el yagy 1078
  8 S57NRC JN75FV 42 5796 YP2DX KN05IS 485 1 2.29% Yaesu FT 991 50 yagi 6 el. 0
  9 S52AA JN76HD 22 3908 OL7C JO60JJ 492 0 0.00% Kenwood TS-2000 100 15el 300
  10 S52IT JN76AA 26 3381 OM5AW JN98AH 396 1 7.85% IC9700 100 8 elm  Yagi 300
  11 S50J JN65VO 10 2080 OK2EZ JN99BS 566 0 0.00% TS2000X 100 Y 12EL 150
  12 S55KA JN76OD 16 1821 IO2V JN54WE 341 0 0.00% ft 991a 50 Yagi 420
  13 S51CAB JN76HD 9 1531 IQ3LX JN54TF 318 2 3.47% Kenwood TS-2000 100 15el 300
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Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
     
145 MHz - single op low power
       
  1 S51WC JN75OT 71 17609 SN7L JO91QF 676 1 2.22% 0
  2 S52EA JN76MG 75 17342 SP9KDA JO90PP 579 0 0.00% IC9700 25 320
  3 S57NAW JN76PA 64 13745 IZ7UMS JN81GD 552 1 1.17% IC-275 25 2 x FT9FT 340
  4 S59DR JN76DF 49 12455 IZ7UMS JN81GD 594 6 7.49% FT-991A 50 YAGI 7EL 350
  5 S53CC JN76HD 59 12345 DL2ARD JO50RK 532 2 6.72% 50 0
  6 S52ZD JN75TV 60 11353 OM3KDX KN18DQ 591 4 9.51% ic-821 45 17 el yagi 0
  7 S53V JN76UH 52 11109 OM3KDX KN18DQ 561 3 7.14% FT 897D 25 11 el ECO Yagi 492
  8 S53TA JN76QG 32 3212 IO2V JN54WE 359 0 0.00% FT 818 ND 6 Yagi 7 element 450
  9 S51GF JN76AA 20 3193 9A0V JN95PE 419 3 4.97% Icom IC-202E 25 Yagi 7el. 350
  10 S57UZX JN75LT 26 2569 9A0V JN95PE 345 2 20.61% 25 0
  11 S57WW JN86CM 9 908 OK2IGG JN79QJ 326 1 10.10% ICOM IC-202 20 4 el 200
  12 S54T JN75EW 8 813 T7/I4GHG JN63FV 273 0 0.00% IC202S 3 7el F9FT 0
     
435 MHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 103 33702 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 4 4.44% TS590 + Menina 1000 4x29el + 4x21el 301
     
435 MHz - single op high power
       

  1 S57M JN76PO 108 33758 IQ1KW JN34OP 665 3 3.71%
FTDX-
5000+transverter 500 16x17el.  YU7EF 963

  2 S54T JN75EW 51 11957 SQ9V JO90EB 547 5 14.54% FT847+ MENINA II 100 4X2M9WLA 0
  3 S57LM JN76HD 25 5868 OK5K JN99CT 488 0 0.00% FT847 50 YU7EF 24 el. 313
  4 S51WX JN75OS 18 3828 DL3SFB JN48WM 506 0 0.00% FT991 250 2 x 18 el. 201
  5 S50J JN65VO 13 2060 IK4WKU JN54KK 264 0 0.00% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150
  6 S57C JN75RX 15 1469 OK2C JN99AJ 427 5 51.65% IC910H 50 28 el. Yagi 400
  7 S57NRC JN75FV 2 39 S57LM JN76HD 31 0 0.00% Yaesu FT 991 50 vertical 0



Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
  8 S55KA JN76OD 1 19 S53TA JN76QG 19 0 0.00% FT 991A 50 X200N 420
     
435 MHz - single op low power
       
  1 S57NAW JN76PA 32 6279 DL3SFB JN48WM 495 2 13.92% ICOM-475 25 2 X 23 el 340
  2 S53CC JN76HD 13 2686 OK1TEH JO70FD 445 0 0.00% 20 0
  3 S52ZD JN75TV 12 1028 HA6W KN08FB 439 2 20.62% ic 821 45 9 el yagi 0
  4 S53TA JN76QG 7 302 S54T JN75EW 86 0 0.00% FT 818 ND 6 Yagi  14 element 450
  5 S57UZX JN75LT 4 297 S59P JN86AO 122 0 0.00% 0
  6 S57WW JN86CM 2 87 S57M JN76PO 71 0 0.00% ICOM IC-402 3 9 el 200
  7 S59DR JN76DF 2 62 S54T JN75EW 34 0 0.00% FT-991A 50 YAGI 7EL 350
     
1,3 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 28 8183 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 1 4.59% XVRT 150 1,8 m 301

  2 S50G JN76JC 27 7018 IQ1KW JN34OP 614 2 11.27% db6nt+murka+ts590 2 2,8m dish 830
     
1,3 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 39 12308 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 1 0.19%
IC-202s+TRANSV, 
MGF-1302, 0,5db 100 1.8m Dish 317

  2 S50TA JN76HD 27 7920 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 1 4.16% XVRT 50 49 304
  3 S51WX JN75OS 19 5471 DH3NAN JO50NC 570 0 0.00% TRV 100 1m dish 201
  4 S50J JN65VO 5 347 IW3HWT/3JN55UU 165 2 46.37% TS2000X 10 55EL 150
     
2,3 GHz - multi op
       

  1 S50G JN76JC 13 2733 HA5HY JN97PP 383 2 24.29% db6nt+murka+ts590 50 2,8m dish 830



Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
  2 S59P JN86AO 12 2532 DL0GTH/P JO50TI 529 0 0.00% XVRT 20 1,8 cm dish 301
     
2,3 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 16 4793 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 2 5.28%
IC-202s+DB6NT  NF 
1.0db 50 1,8m DISH 317

  2 S51WX JN75OS 5 816 OE3JPC JN87EW 257 1 5.77% TRV - 20 1m dish 201
  3 S50J JN65VO 3 199 IK3GHY JN65DM 118 1 45.33% 30 1m dish 150
     
3,4 GHz - multi op
       
  S59P JN86AO 0 0 1 100.00% XVRT 5 1,8 m 301
     
3,4 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 3 1097 DL0GTH/P JO50TI 530 1 2.14%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
1,0db 20 1,8m DISH 317

     
5,7 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 2 46 S51ZO JN86DR 24 0 0.00% XVRT 1,5 1 m 301
     
5,7 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 6 923 OK2C JN99AJ 324 0 0.00%

IC-
202s+DB6NT+HEMT
, 0,8db 4 1,8m DISH 317

     
10 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 5 477 9A2UV JN95GM 228 0 0.00% XVRT 10 100 cm dish 301
     



Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
10 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 9 1270 OK2C JN99AJ 324 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
1.0db 5 0

  2 S51WX JN75OS 1 113 S59P JN86AO 113 0 0.00% 2 1m dish 201
  3 S50J JN65VO 1 5 IV3AOL JN65VP 5 0 0.00% 4 0,6 dish 150



Multi op
Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz

1 S59P 459717 148277 168510 81830 50640 0 920 9540
2 S50G 124840 70180 54660
3 S59ABC 77661 77661
4 S50L 65945 65945
5 S53JPQ 22718 22718
6 S57E 4213 4213

Single op
Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz

1 S51ZO 284740 123080 95860 21940 18460 25400
2 S57M 168790 168790
3 S57O 96337 96337
4 S51WX 92430 19140 54710 16320 2260
5 S50TA 79200 79200
6 S54T 60598 813 59785
7 S57Q 46432 46432
8 S57NAW 45140 13745 31395
9 S57LM 44383 15043 29340

10 S59A 26230 26230
11 S53CC 25775 12345 13430
12 S50J 19930 2080 10300 3470 3980 100
13 S51WC 17609 17609
14 S52EA 17342 17342
15 S52ZD 16493 11353 5140
16 S53BB 12960 12960
17 S59DR 12765 12455 310
18 S53V 11109 11109
19 S51SL 8194 8194
20 S57C 7345 7345
21 S57NRC 5991 5796 195
22 S57RT 5850 5850
23 S53TA 4722 3212 1510
24 S57UZX 4054 2569 1485
25 S52AA 3908 3908
26 S52IT 3381 3381
27 S51GF 3193 3193
28 S55KA 1916 1821 95
29 S51CAB 1531 1531
30 S57WW 1343 908 435
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